NEWS RELEASE

Public Information Office, 400 NW 2 Ave., Room 220, Miami, Florida 33128 (305) 603-6420

Date: <u>June 21, 2019</u>

Subject: WYNWOOD PRIDE



Wynwood Pride June 21st – June 23rd, 2019

Miami is joining the national June "Pride Month" calendar with the Inaugural Pride Music Festival. Wynwood Pride is a three-day event that will take place at the Wynwood Market Place located at 2250 NW 2nd Avenue and is expected to attract approximately 3,000 patrons daily.

Friday June 21st: 4pm-3am Saturday June 22nd: 12pm -3am Sunday June 23rd: 12pm-3am

ROAD CLOSURE

Friday June 21, 2019 at 6am – Monday June 24, 2019 at 7am: NW 22nd Lane will be closed between NW 2nd Avenue and NW 3rd Avenue.

Miami Police officers will be positioned along the road closure and within the venue to assist motorists, pedestrians and patrons attending the event.

If you have any questions, please contact the Special Events Office at 305-603-6510.

Prepared by: Ofc. Kenia Fallat Reviewed by: Cmdr. Freddie Cruz II /Lt. G.Gomez III

Case: N/A

Transmittal Date & Time June 21, 2019